
Day Date Start Duration Board Code Subject Yr Grp Comments

Thurs 9.5.24 9.00am 1h 15m OCR R038 Principles of Engineering Design 11

Fri 10.5.24 9.00am 1h 45m AQA 8461/1 GCSE Biology Paper 1 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11

9.00am 1h 15m AQA 8464/B/1 Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 1 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11

SUTC PUBLIC EXAM TIMETABLE YEAR 11 SUMMER 2024 - NB Correct at point of publication (JAN 24) may be subject to change by exam board.

WEEK ONE  Thursday 9 May to Friday 10 May 2024

1.00pm 1h 45m AQA 8192/1 GCSE Sociology Paper 1 11

Day Date Start Duration Code Subject Yr Grp Comments

Mon 13.5.24 9.00am 2h 0m EDUQAS C720U10-1 GCSE English Literature Paper 1 11

WEEK TWO  Monday 13 May to Friday 17 May

1.00pm 1h 30m OCR J277/01 GCSE Computer Science Paper 1 - Computer Systems 11

Thurs 16.5.24 9.00am 1h 30m Edexcel 1MA1/1F/1H GCSE Mathematics Paper 1 (non-calculator) 11

Fri 17.5.24 9.00am 1h 45m AQA 8462/1 GCSE Chemistry Paper 1 11

1h 15m AQA 8464/C/1 Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11
1.00pm 1h 15m OCR J384/01 GCSE Geography B Paper 1 11

Day Date Start Duration Code Subject Yr Grp Comments

Mon 20.5.24 9.00am 2h 30m EDUQAS C720U20-1 GCSE English Literature Paper 2 11

Tues 21.5.24 9.00am

11.30am 1h 45m AQA 8192/2 GCSE Sociology Paper 2 11 *CLASH STUDENTS ONLY

1.00pm 1h 30m OCR J277/02 GCSE Computer Science Paper 2 - Computational Thinking, Algorithms & Programming 11
1.00pm 1h 45m AQA 8192/2 GCSE Sociology Paper 2 11

Wed 22.5.24 9.00am 1h 45m AQA 8463/1 GCSE Physics Paper 1 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11
9.00am 1h 15m AQA 8464/P/1 Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 1 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11

Thurs 23.5.24 9.00am 1h 45m EDUQAS C700U10-1 GCSE English Language Paper 1 11
1.00pm 1h 15m OCR R014 Principles of Engineering Manufacture 11

Day Date Start Duration Code Subject Yr Grp Comments

Mon 3.6.24 9.00am 1h 30m Edexcel 1MA1/2F/2H GCSE Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator) 11

Wed 5.6.24 9.00am 1h 15m OCR J384/02 GCSE Geography B Paper 2 11

11.30am 1h 15m OCR R032/01 Principles of Care in Health & Social Care Settings 11 *CLASH STUDENTS ONLY

1.00pm 1h 30m Edexcel 1ST0/1F/1H GCSE Statistics Paper 1 11
1.00pm 1h 15m OCR R032/01 Principles of Care in Health & Social Care Settings 11

Thurs 6.6.24 9.00am 2h 0m EDUQAS C700U00-1 GCSE English Language Paper 2 NonFiction 11
1.00pm

Fri 7.6.24 1.00pm 1h 45m AQA 8461/2 GCSE Biology Paper 2 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11
1.00pm 1h 15m AQA 8464/B/2 Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 2 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11

WEEK FOUR  Monday 3 June to Friday 7 June

WEEK THREE  Monday 20 May to Friday 24 May

NO EXAMINATIONS YEAR 11 9.00AM

CONTINGENCY



Day Date Start Duration Code Subject Yr Grp Comments

Mon 10.6.24 9.00am 1h 30m Edexcel 1MA1/3F/3H GCSE Mathematics Paper 3 (calculator) 11

Tues 11.6.24 9.00am 1h 45m AQA 8462/2 GCSE Chemistry Paper 2 11

9.00am 1h 15m AQA 8464/C/2 Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 2 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11
1.00pm 1h 45m AQA 8365/1 Level 2 Certificate Further Mathematics Paper 1 11

Thurs 13.6.24 9.00am 1h 15m OCR R047 Eng. Principles of Electronics & Programmable Systems 11

1.00pm

Fri 14.6.24 9.00am 1h 30m OCR J384/03 GCSE Geography B Paper 3 11

1.00pm 1h 45m AQA 8463/2 GCSE Physics Paper 2 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11
1.00pm 1h 15m AQA 8464/P/2 Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 2 (Foundation or Higher Tier) 11

Day Date Start Duration Code Subject Yr Grp Comments

Mon 17.6.24 1.00pm 1h 30m Edexcel 1ST0/2F/2H GCSE Statistics Paper 2 11

Wed 19.6.24 9.00am 1h 45m AQA 8365/2 Level 2 Certificate Further Mathematics Paper 2 11

Day Date Start Duration Code Subject Yr Grp Comments

Mon 24.6.24 9.00am
1.00pm

Tues 25.6.24 9.00am
1.00pm

Wed 26.6.24 9.00am CONTINGENCY
1.00pm CONTINGENCY

Thurs 20.6.24 9.00am
1.00pm

Fri 21.6.23 9.00am
1.00pm

*Please note students involved in an Examination clash will be given instruction as to how this will be managed by the Exams Officer

WEEK FIVE  Monday 10 June to Friday 14 June

WEEK SEVEN  Monday 24 June to Friday 28 June

CONTINGENCY

WEEK SIX  Monday 17 June to Friday 21 June

NO FURTHER YR 11 GCSE EXAMINATIONS BUT PLEASE SEE WEEK 7 FOR CONTINGENCY DAY SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY 26 JUNE


